PDS-002674 Rev 05                                                Improving Life with Photons                                                            www.luminus.com
Applications
•   Curing- inks, coating and
adhesives
•   Photocatalytic air/water
purification
•   Medical and Analytic
instrumentation

SST-10-UV
Product Datasheet
Part Number Nomenclature
Product Family Chip Area Color Package Configuration1 Bin Kit2,3
SST: Surface Mount
package 10: 1 mm2 UV: Ultraviolet
A130: "A" solder pad layout
and 130° lens
B130: "B" solder pad layout
and 130° lens
Refer to ordering
part numbers in this
document
 SST 10 UV X130 <FWWW-00>
Note:
1. Refer to drawings on page 10 & 11 for details on "A" and "B" solder pad layouts.
2. A Bin Kit represents a group of flux and wavelength bins that are shippable for a given ordering part number. Individual bins are not orderable.
3. Flux Bin listed is minimum bin shipped - higher bins may be included at Luminus’ discretion.
Color Wavelength
Range (nm)
Luminous Flux Wavelength
Bins Solder Pad Ordering Part Number
Min. Flux Bin Min. Flux
UV
365-375
F 810 mW
365, 370
A SST-10-UV-A130-F365-00
B SST-10-UV-B130-F365-00
G 900 mW
A SST-10-UV-A130-G365-00
B SST-10-UV-B130-G365-00
380-390
G 900 mW
380, 385
A SST-10-UV-A130-G385-00
B SST-10-UV-B130-G385-00
H 990 mW
A SST-10-UV-A130-H385-00
B SST-10-UV-B130-H385-00
390-400
G 900 mW
390, 395
A SST-10-UV-A130-G395-00
B SST-10-UV-B130-G395-00
H 990 mW
A SST-10-UV-A130-H395-00
B SST-10-UV-B130-H395-00
400-410 G 900 mW 400, 405
A SST-10-UV-A130-G405-00
B SST-10-UV-B130-G405-00
410-420 G 900 mW 410, 415
A SST-10-UV-A130-G415-00
B SST-10-UV-B130-G415-00
Ordering Part Numbers1
Ordering Information
2PDS-002674 Rev 05                                                                                                                                                              www.luminus.com
Binning Structure
SST-10-UV LEDs are specified for flux peak wavelength and voltage at a drive current of 500 mA with a 20 ms pulse at 25°C and
placed into one of the following Flux, Peak Wavelength and Forward Voltage Bins.
Color Power Flux Bin (F) Minimum Flux (mW) Maximum Flux (mW)
UV
F 810 900
G 900 990
H 990 1080
I 1080 1170
J 1170 1260
K 1260 1350
Flux Bins
Color Voltage Bin Minimum Voltage (V) Maximum Voltage (V)
UV
V0 2.8 3.0
V1 3.0 3.2